PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4578054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFF WEERS	01/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRANSAVE, INC.	
Street Address:	PRINCETON CORPORATE PLAZA IV, 11 DEER PARK DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 117	
City:	MONMOUTH JUNCTION	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08852	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8679532
Patent Number:	8673348
Patent Number:	8673349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034568000

Email: khodgson@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INMD-018/03US, 05US, 06US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRUPTI P. JOSHI
SIGNATURE:	/TRUPTI JOSHI/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=INMD-018_01US_Assignment_Inventors_to_Transave#page1.tif

PATENT 504531348 REEL: 043475 FRAME: 0157

A STATE OF THE STA		Cocker principal (Obsough)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			TRA-01301
······································			
Whereas, I/We,	Jeff Weers	of	Belmont, CA
LIPID-BASED C	applicant, have invented on OMPOSITIONS OF ANT ND METHODS OF USE	ertain new and useful impro TIINFECTIVES FOR TRE THEREOF	vements in ATING PULMONARY
Application N		34,343	December 5, 2006
for which an a	pplication for a United Stat	es Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas,	Transave, Inc.	Cof S <u>Princeton Companie Para Nr. 11 Daes Park Dins</u>	Monmouth Junction here Sale 17, Season Junction key Jase; 1982
Is desirous of acquiring Now, therefore, in compactness, and considered assign and transfer undertire rights, title and I/We hereby authorized States Patent to said behoof, and for the usual been made.	the entire right, title and in sideration of the sum of their good and valuable of to said assignee the full an interest in and to any and and request the Director assignee, of the entire rig	terest in the same; one dollars (\$ consideration, I/We, the app d exclusive right to the said all Palents which may be g of the U.S. Patent and Ti ght, title, and interest in ar representatives, to the full e would have been held by	1.00), the receipt whereof is olicarit(s), by these presents do sell, invention in the United States and the rented therefore in the United States, redemark Office to issue said United do to the same, for his sole use and end of the term for which said Patent me had this assignment and saie not
2620vet	SanCarlos, CA		(Signature) Jeff Weers
State of County of 6	n Maseo	SS: Printed Na	me/Registration No., if applicable
and acknowledged	ily appeared said the foregoing instrument 	Jeff to be his free act and de	Weers ed this 28 th
Ä	TANYA M. LAEHA Commission # 1606289 Notory Public - Colifornia Son Markeo Courty Ny Comm. Espires Sep 13, 200	901000	<u> M. Jacha</u> (Notary Public)
NOTE: Signatures of a multiple forms if more the	the inventors or assignees of can one signature is required, t	record of the entire interest or t see below*.	their representative(s) are required. Subm
X *Total of	2 forms are submitted		A NAME OF STREET

PATENT REEL: 043475 FRAME: 0158